Wright County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Belmond

FY
FY

1993
2016

County Conservation

Franklin Grove Heritage Trail
Prairieland Trail Connector
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$54,500
$50,000
$104,500

$9,086
$4,666
$12,415
$6,479
$6,121
$3,704
$2,575
$4,917
$2,408
$4,288
$2,568
$4,587
$5,527
$2,989
$6,054
$3,280
$3,296
$5,992
$5,785
$3,053
$3,529
$6,695
$6,759
$3,564
$4,680
$2,334
$183
$91
$3,354
$6,782
$3,339
$6,705
$7,007
$3,471
$3,401
$6,901



FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627

FY 2008 Per population allocations $4,727
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2009 Per population allocations $5,488
FY 2010 Per population allocations $5,331
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011  Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $4,643
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2012  Per population allocations $3,647
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations $3,397
FY 2014  Per population allocations $4,194
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per population allocations $4,115
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2016 Per population allocations $4,139
FY 2016  Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2017  Per population allocations $4,257
FY 2018 Per population allocations $3,173
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2019 Per population allocations $2,606
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $3,129
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $3,125
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations $2,833
Total: $356,593

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Belmond Chapter/Wright County Historical

FY 2013 Digitize 82 years of Belmond’s local newspaper $3,939

Recipient: County Hist. Society/ City of Belmond
FY 2010 Glass plate negatives preservation $3,624

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1992 Quasdorf Blacksmith Bldg. Restoration $10,550
FY 2010 Eagle Grove Museum documents/photographs $2,731

Recipient: Dows Historical Society
FY 2019 Fillmore Block Roof Restoration $11,800

Recipient: Eagle Grove Memorial Library
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FY

1995

Land Management
Recipient: Rice Lake WMA

FY

Open Space

2008

Acquire microfilm reader/printer
Total:

Rice Lake Outdoor Storage Building
Total:

Recipient: EIm Lake WMA

FY
FY
FY

2002
2002
2014

Taylor
Larry Taylor tract

Elm Lake Wildlife Management Area Addit

Recipient: Wright County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Goldfield

FY

1997

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Gateway planting

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1995

Native Plantings- Clarion
Native Plantings-Clarion
Plantings- Clarion Shop and Hwy
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$2,687
$35,331

$142,387
$142,387

$300,000
$300,000
$108,950

$68
$2,018
$2,050
$1,390
$1,456
$1,612
$1,612
$1,710
$2,502
$4,230
$2,970
$3,074
$3,222
$3,222
$4,280
$4,416
$4,866
$5,004
$5,534
$5,284
$5,284
$5,586
$780,340

$890

$3,142
$1,622
$432



Total: $6,086

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $7,965
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $7,348
FY 1992  Allocations for practices $3,500
FY 1994  Allocations for practices $1,117
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $517

FY 1996 Allocations for practices $1,505
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $1,472
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $1,577
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $906

FY 1998 Allocations for practices 52,886
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $5,123
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation 51,811
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $5,782
FY 2001 Allocations for practices $4,674
FY 2002  Wright County Water Quality $4,610
FY 2002 Allocations for practices $8,942
FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation 51,727
FY 2002  Wright County Water Quality $4,610
FY 2003 Allocations for practices $1,117
FY 2004  Wright County Water Quality 5989

FY 2004  Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
FY 2004  Allocations for practices $9,168
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $1,985
FY 2005 Allocations for practices $8,224
FY 2006 Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $3,807
FY 2007 Allocations for practices $14,289
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation 54,026
FY 2008 Allocations for practices $10,728
FY 2009 Allocations for practices $11,978
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2010 Allocations for practices $12,300
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2011  Allocations for practices $9,828
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
FY 2012 Forestry & native vegetation $2,476
FY 2012 Allocations for practices $7,429
FY 2013 Allocations for practices $6,653
FY 2013  Forestry & native vegetation $2,218
FY 2014 Allocations for practices $10,461
FY 2014  Forestry & native vegetation $3,283
FY 2015 Forestry & native vegetation $3,283
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$2,436
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$2,658
$7,965
$295,654

Total REAP Allocations in Wright County: $1,720,892
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