## **Wright County**

## City Parks and Open Space

Recipient:	City	οf	Relmond
Medipient.	CILY	Οı	Delillolla

FY	1993	Franklin Grove Heritage Trail	\$54,500
FY	2016	Prairieland Trail Connector	\$50,000
		Total:	\$104,500

## **County Conservation**

unty Conservation						
Recipient: County Special REAP Account						
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086			
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$4,666			
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415			
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$6,479			
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121			
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,704			
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,575			
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917			
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,408			
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288			
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,568			
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587			
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527			
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,989			
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054			
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,280			
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,296			
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992			
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785			
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,053			
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,529			
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695			
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759			
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,564			
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680			
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,334			
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183			
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$91			
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,354			
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782			
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,339			
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705			
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007			
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,471			
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,401			
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901			

	FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627	
	FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,727	
	FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
	FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,488	
	FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,331	
	FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
	FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
	FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,643	
	FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
	FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,647	
	FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,397	
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,194	
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,115	
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,139	
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,257	
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,173	
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,606	
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,129	
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,125	
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,833	
			Total:	\$356,593	
<u>His</u>	storical Reso	urce Dev	<u>velopment</u>		
	Recipient:	Belmon	d Chapter/Wright County Historical		
	FY	2013	Digitize 82 years of Belmond's local newspaper	\$3,939	
	Recipient:	County I	Hist. Society/ City of Belmond		
	FY	2010	Glass plate negatives preservation	\$3,624	
	Recipient: County Historical Society				
	FY	1992	Quasdorf Blacksmith Bldg. Restoration	\$10,550	
	FY	2010	Eagle Grove Museum documents/photographs	\$2,731	
	Recipient:	Dows Hi	storical Society		
	FY	2019	Fillmore Block Roof Restoration	\$11,800	

Recipient: Eagle Grove Memorial Library

FY	1995	Acquire microfilm reader/printer Total:	\$2,687 \$35,331	
Land Managem	<u>ent</u>			
Recipient: F	Rice Lake			
FY	2008	Rice Lake Outdoor Storage Building	\$142,387	
		Total:	\$142,387	
Open Space				
Recipient: E	Im Lake	WMA		
FY	2002	Taylor	\$300,000	
FY	2002	Larry Taylor tract	\$300,000	
FY	2014	Elm Lake Wildlife Management Area Addit	\$108,950	
Recipient: \	Wright C	ounty Treasurer		
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$68	
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,018	
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,050	
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,390	
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,456	
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,612	
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,612	
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,710	
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,502	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,230	
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,970	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,074	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,222	
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,222	
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,280	
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,416	
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,866	
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,004	
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,534	
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,284	
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,284	
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,586	
		Total:	\$780,340	
Roadside Voget	ation			
Roadside Vegetation Recipient: City of Goldfield				
FY	1997	Gateway planting	\$890	
Raciniant: C	State Pos	adside Office		
FY	1991	Native Plantings- Clarion	\$3,142	
FY	1991	Native Plantings-Clarion	\$1,622	
FY	1995	Plantings- Clarion Shop and Hwy	\$432	
1.1	1000	riantings Cianon Shop and Hwy	<b>γ</b> − <b>J</b> ∠	

		iotai.	Ş0,000
and Water	Enhance	ement	
		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$7,348
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,500
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,117
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$517
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$1,505
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,472
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,577
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$906
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$2,886
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,123
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,811
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,782
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$4,674
FY	2002	Wright County Water Quality	\$4,610
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$8,942
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,727
FY	2002	Wright County Water Quality	\$4,610
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,117
FY	2004	Wright County Water Quality	\$989
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$9,168
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$8,224
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,807
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$14,289
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,026
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
		·	\$3,283
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	ر02,20

Total:

\$6,086

FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,436
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
		Total:	\$295,654

Total REAP Allocations in Wright County: \$1,720,892